
 

BY LOCATION

 

 

   
Pre-classification records included in the above total.

*NOTE:  The jail capacity is approved by the courts, and includes inmates, sheriff trusties,  and work program participants.

  **NOTE:  The number of offenders in unapproved jails includes inmates on waiver and inmates still under the 30 day deadline, awaiting transfer.
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280
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At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)
TOTAL
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ACTIVE OFFENDER POPULATION

INMATES

INMATE TOTAL

      Custody Population
      Community Corrections (ERS, ISP, Medical Release)
      Other Custody
      At Large (Escapees & Walk-Aways)

BY TYPE

      Off-Grounds Medical (Hospital)

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility

County Jails - Unapproved**
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TOTAL STATE, COUNTY JAILS, CWC FACILITIES

Bolivar County Correctional Facility
Carroll County Correctional Facility

% OF TOTAL 
OFFENDERS

35.91%
5.37%
.66%
.06%
.02%

42.02%

13,465

274

7.35%
7.41%
7.25%

12,394

294

280
280

11.34%
100.00%

7.68%
7.45%

1.65%

25.92%
25.48%
9.62%

7.38%
7.45%

100.00%

17.53%
25.94%

100.00%

17.90%



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Fact Sheet

As of April 1, 2011

 

RACE MALE
Black 15,094
White 7,093
Hispanic 208
Native American 30
Asian 32
Data Unavailable 9

TOTAL 22,466

BY RACE/SEX AND LOCATION
TOTAL

LOCATION Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
MSP 2,189 0 1,004 1 22 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 3,222
CMCF 1,274 504 783 616 19 7 5 3 1 1 0 0 3,213
SMCI 2,088 0 1,020 0 40 0 6 0 4 0 0 0 3,158
County Jails (approved) 681 45 386 77 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,192
County Jails (unapproved) 134 4 56 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204
Private Prisons 3,874 0 1,237 0 29 0 8 0 3 0 0 0 5,151
Regional Correctional Facilities 1,987 28 933 32 31 0 2 0 6 0 2 0 3,021
Community Work Centers 796 50 414 134 6 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1,405
Community Trusties 8 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

83 18 50 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172
172 8 94 16 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 291

13,286 657 5,982 904 152 8 24 3 23 1 2 0 21,042
Intensive Supervison Program 636 153 575 251 7 0 5 1 6 1 2 0 1,637
Earned Release Supervision 943 74 384 58 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1,467
Medical Release 23 5 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

181 8 129 19 40 4 1 1 1 0 5 0 389
22 0 11 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

TOTAL 15,094 900 7,093 1,237 208 12 30 5 32 2 9 0 24,622
% OF TOTAL OFFENDERS 61.30% 3.66% 28.81% 5.02% .84% .05% .12% .02% .13% .01% .04% .00% 100.00%

BY OFFENSE AND LOCATION

LOCATION

TOTAL
% OF TOTAL OFFENSES

 
SPECIFIC OFFENSE STATISTICS NO. OF OFFENDERS NO. OF OFFENDERS

WITH NO SEX OFFENSE WITH SEX OFFENSE
Death Row 54  5

216  22
Habitual 1,481  104

1,499  232
1,980  0

Disclaimer:  These crimes and sentences are based on primary offense and current booking.  Sex offenses are based on all offenses under the current conviction.
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PROPERTY
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0

2,156

Hispanic Native American
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DRUG

629

851
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426699
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Other Custody
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Pending File Review
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INMATE STATISTICS (continued)
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Pending File Review
4
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SMCI

At Large
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COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
 

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS  

PAROLE TOTAL
 
 

TOTAL

PROBATION STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX

RACE MALE
Black 12,505
White 8,103
Hispanic 139
Native American 15
Asian 65
Data Unavailable 123

TOTAL 20,950  

BY OFFENSE

 

 

PAROLE STATISTICS

BY RACE AND SEX

RACE MALE
Black 3,644
White 1,853
Hispanic 25
Native American 1
Asian 8
Data Unavailable 2

TOTAL 5,533

BY OFFENSE

100.00%

1

Violent
Sex

.09%

.09%
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